APR. 3. 2007 11:16AM

USDA/ARS/OII Fax: 301-504-5060

NO. 8240

PAPR 0 3 2007

FORM PTO-1895 (Modified) 04	-09-2007 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
DMB Ng. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	1 HIT HIT HIT HIT HIT HIT AND IN HIT
To the Director of the United States 10	3392178 attached original documents or copy thereof.
l. Name of conveying party(ies): Wilbur Widmer Karel Grohmann Mark Wilkins	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The United States of America, as represented by Internal Address: The Secretary of Agriculture
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame
Other	n.c
Execution Date: 1/22/2007, 1/9/2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional num	nbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: G. Byron Stover	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: USDA-ARS-OTT	8. Deposit account number:
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm 4-1159	50-2134
City: Beltsville State: MD ZIP:	20705 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. 	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
G. Byron Stover	G. Ryun Hom 4/3/07-
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date S

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 4/3/2007 10:59:40 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/37 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):00-38

REEL: 019152 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Wilbur Widmer, Karel Grohmann	ı, and Mark Wilkins
residing at 426 Lanier Lane Winter Haven Fl. 33884, 132 4599 N. Washington St. Stillwater, OK 74075, ; respective	Monaco Drive Davenport FL 33837, and
having invented an improvement in "Method and System o	f Pretreating Citrus Waste*
for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of	f the United States, identified as
Department of Agriculture Case No. 120.06 (S.N. 11/60	3,277) filed on 11/21/2006).
WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having the United States Department of Agriculture under applications Department of Agriculture which render the patent r	ig made the invention while in the employ cable law and requiations of the United
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the acquiring an assignment of said patent rights:	he Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of these prer WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America Agriculture.	nises, I (we) hereby assign said a, as represented by the Secretary of
Wilhur Widner	1/22/2007 (Date)
AANDER AAIGKUET	/ (Date)
Karel Grohmann	1/22/2007
Karel Grohmann	(Date)
Willed The Control of	1-9-07
Mark Wilkins	(Date)
JSDA Rov. 9/00	
INT. TVV	

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 4/3/2007 10:59:40 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/37 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):00-38

PATENT REEL: 019152 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 04/03/2007